

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4109/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in CRLA No. 2868/2006 of  
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ATHIQUE AHMED MOHD. USMAN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks to enable the State to file  
a reply.

Interim protection to continue till then.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master